From: Fernandez, Andrea C (D03CC)

To: Ramos, Christina M

Subject: RE: Diridon Station - virtual town hall this Friday!

Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019 4:02:23 PM

## Shared it thanks!

From: Ramos, Christina M

Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2019 3:14 PM

**To:** Fernandez, Andrea C (D03CC) < Andrea C. Fernandez @sanjoseca.gov>

**Subject:** Fwd: Diridon Station - virtual town hall this Friday!

Can we share this in NextDoor and FB

Christina Ramos

Begin forwarded message:

**From:** "Severino, Lori" < <u>Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov</u>>

Date: November 20, 2019 at 2:53:48 PM PST

Subject: Diridon Station - virtual town hall this Friday!

Hello Community Members,

The Partner Agencies of the <u>Diridon Integrated Station Concept Plan</u> are hosting a **virtual town hall this Friday, November 22 at 12 pm**. This will include a video presentation that describes staff's recommended layout and the Phase 1 process, and the ability for community members to electronically submit questions and comments. This is an opportunity to learn about the direction of the Concept Plan and provide feedback for the Partner Agencies' consideration.

The online meeting will be viewed on the Caltrain YouTube page, and a link will be made available 10 minutes before the event begins. The project team will respond to questions during the virtual town hall, and will document the comments for consideration. No login is required to view the town hall, but participation in the interactive chat requires a Google/YouTube login.

<u>Please register via Eventbrite by clicking here to receive the link to the virtual</u> town hall on Fridav.

Also, please feel free to share information about the virtual town hall with others that might be interested in joining us. As always, I'm happy to answer any questions you might have.

Thanks! Lori

## **Lori Severino**

Diridon Program Manager (408) 535-3537 www.diridonsj.org

You are receiving this email because you provided your email address on a sign-in sheet at a public meeting for the Diridon Station Area or otherwise requested to receive updates. To unsubscribe from future email updates, please reply to this email.